The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN HK series 2013.10.09- A/3 Page 1 of 4
FEATURES
l Applied to the loop to take power occasion
l High efficiency, Low power consumption
l 1000VDC isolation
l Excellent temperature performance
l Natural air Cooled
l Industrial standard pin-out

PASSIVE TRANSMITTER
Patent Protected RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
HK3S03B
Package Style
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Product Series
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number
Input Voltage
(VDC) Output Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
(mA)
Input Current
(mA)(Typ.)
Reflection
Ripple Current
(mA,Typ.)
Max. Capacitor
Load (µF)
Nominal @ Max.load @ No load
*HK3S03B 3.3 3.3 3.0 4-20 1 15 10
HK5S03B 5 3.3 3.2 4-20 1 15 10
HK5S05B 5 5 2.0 4-20 1 15 10
HK5S03BV 5 3.3 3.0 3.5-22 1 15 10
HK8S03B 7.5 3.3 3.5 4-20 1 15 10
HK8SX3B 7.5 3 5.0 4-20 1 15 10
HK8S05IB 7.5 5 3.5 4-20 1 15 10
* Designing
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1sec.max.)
3.3VDC input -0.7 -- 5
VDC5VDC input -0.7 -- 9
7.5VDC input -0.7 -- 18
Input Filter Capacitance Filter
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Line Regulation For Vin change of ±1%
HK8S05IB -- -- ±0.25
%
Others -- -- ±1.2
Load Regulation 10% to 100% load
3VDC output -- 15 --
3.3VDC output -- 15 --
HK5S05B -- 12 --
HK8S05IB -- -- ±1.5
Temperature Drift 100% load -- -- ±0.03 %/°C
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN HK series 2013.10.09- A/3 Page 2 of 4
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Isolation Voltage Input-Output, tested for 1 minute and leakage
current less than 1 mA 1000 -- -- VDC
Isolation Resistance Input-Output, test at 500VDC 1000 -- -- MΩ
Switching Frequency 100% load, Input voltage range -- 100 300 KHz
MTBF MIL-HDFK-217F@25℃ 3500 -- -- K hours
Case Material Plastic (UL94-V0)
Weight
HK5S03BV -- 2.9 --
g
Others -- 2.1 --
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Item Non condensing -- -- 95 %
Storage Humidity -40 -- 85
°C
Operating Temperature -50 -- 125
Storage Temperature Ta=25°C -- 25 --
Temp. rise at full load 1.5mm from case for 10 seconds -- -- 300
Lead Temperature Free air convection
PRODUCT TYPICAL CURVE